
September 6, 1949 
CO~IMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 

RF.G-ULA.R MEET ING 

~he Board of Con:missionere met at 10:00 A.M. All present; Jack Sullivan, Chairma:;t. 

~he :ninutes of meetings held August 1, 2, and 3, 1949 were res.d and epproved. 

~he follo~ing bills were Slldited end approved for payment: 

f... G. Engstrom 
Bernie A. Foote 
Gunite & Steel Constructors, Inc. 
Wm. A. Johnson 
R. G. Engstrom 
Ruth Hughes 
Laverne J. Ziler 
Mary J. Goffar 
Mary H. Thomson 
Donna Maxine Williams 

Betty :Engstrom 
Walter P. Backstrom 
Mine T. Woodhouse 
Myrtle l{cJunkin 
~uby R. Cornwell 
Beverl1 Lyon 
~. A. Hakala 
;Beverly J ohnscn 
;Betty June Matson 
.Glenn Penland 

Jeck :Best 
William 'I'. Jordan 
i1bert L. Wilson 
Willia:n E. L~~ast€rs 
J. J. Hickey 
Jean W. Jones 
l!elen A. Irving 
Martha Hall ' 
11 el en Shum,,:ay 
1-~ary Claire :Best 

,Charlotte :3.cmick 
V.ary C. Engstrom 
~oan Bo-.,en 
A. E. Robertson 
,Louis A. ?-~edina 
~chn Brown 
1illiem I. Felton 
.El la Hakala 
_W. H. Jordan 
.J. J. Olson 

.Jess 11.. Worley 
_We.lter Worley 
_County Tres.surer 
Edwin Nelson 
.Andrew L. Aho 
.Riley Allen 
.Wm. N. Brimoer 
.Harold J. Brown 
.Geo. D. Barne.rd Co. 
.The Mills Company 

.Addresaograph-Multigraph Corp. 

.Glenn Penland 

.Jack :Best 
William T. Jordan 
.Ivan Jones 
.:Bert Oldman 
.Frank Schilt 
.George Sheehan 
.W. C. West 
.:r. F. Dela.no 

.Fingerprint Equip. Laboratory 

. G. M. Dinsmore 

.J. E. Cashman, M. D. 
Bancroft Whitney Company 
Ham~cnd & Stephens Co. 
Talbert Office !.c;,uip. Co. 
S. S. Sharp 
Dr. E. :Ben Sturges 
:.:srtha (bstafscn 
Wm. N • .Brimmer 

c. A. l3rizr:.m.er, Jr. 
hericen Law Book Co. 
Rawlins National Ln.'l'l'c 
West fublishing Company 
Wm. N. l3riu:mer 
Frenk Boyd 
C. A. Kinney 
Robert 1-,olyneux 
Pa.ul W. Pe&rson 
W.H. Xistler Stationery Co. 

County Clerk, Mil. & Exp. 
Deputy Sheriff 
R & l3 Shop Bldg. 
County Assessor 
Cou.nty- Clerk 

" 
II 

II 

" 
II 

C o".lll t y C 1 erk 
County- Treasurer 

" 
" 
" 
" 

County Assessor 
" 
II 

County Sheriff 

County Sheriff 
" 
II 

" 
County Attorney 

" 
Supt. of Schools 

II 

ff 

C,un ty Agent 

Clerk of Court 
" 
" 

Courthouse Custodian 
II 

Careteker-Fairgrounds 
County Attorney 
Supt. of School, 
R & l3 Labor 

" 
R & ::B Le.bor 

" 
Asaign:nent, Frs.nk Tatum 
R & l3 Labor 

" 
" 

Assignment, Harold J. Brown 
R & l3 tabor 
Supplies 

" 
Supplies 
Mileage & Expense 

" 
" 

Dep. Sheriff 
" 
" 
" 
II 

Supplies, Sheriff 

Supplies, Sheriff 
County Attorney Exp • 

" 
Supplies 
S~pplies-Supt. of Schools 

" " 
County Surveyor 
County Coroner 

" 
Court_ Attorney 

Court Attorney 
Law Library 
Sttpplies-Clerlc of Court 
Law Libre.ry 
Justice Feace 
Justice Feace·Rent ,, 
Justice l'eace 

II 

98.47 
105. 50 

355s. co 
301.50 
284.90 
220.70 
197.10 
1es.so 
178~ 10· 
'.1.35.90 

31.36 
301. 50 
220.70 
186. 40· 
17s.10 
157.,30_ 
229.00 
1]8.10 
157.30 
293.20 
. . 

220 •. 70. 
199. 5P 
224.4o 
186. 4o 
194.70 
17e.10 
284.90 
178.10 

71.12 
174.30 

284.90 
220:10 
135.90 
25s.70 
u:6.4o 
100.CO 
150.00 
170.00 
271.80 
59.00 

220.70 
204. 6o 
237.30 
229.00 
220. 70 
245.60 
100.00 
123.00 
224.61 
44.86 

14.11 
217 .51 

,19s.02 
20.26 
56.64 
24.01 
28.36 
65.00 
29. 63 
2~.09 

26.3s 
58.50 
10.00 
47.60 
31.01 
4.11 

12.S8 
46.4~ 
25.co 
50.co 

25.00 
10.00 
3.37 

28.00 
14o.oo 

10.00 
20.00 
41.66 
51.66 
6.eo 



336 

Sept. 6, 19'+3 

R. L. Sims 
?-fountain States T. & ~. Co, 
City of Re.wlins 
Rawlins Electric Co. 
Glenn Penla."ld 
E.W. McNet.ara, M.D. 
Rawlins Drug Store 
Chil<!ress Electric 
Huntington Labore.tories, Inc. 
John4 s Standard Service 

Otis tlevator Co. 
Swift & Companr 
Carl· C-:. Thayer 
s. s·. Sharp 
Cloy,i A, Crone 
Carl· Dolling 
:Bert Oldn:E'.n 
Frank Sc:b.11 t 
Geo?'ge Sheehan 
w. c·. West 

Jack' ]est 
J. X. • Cashman, M. D. 
Nat 11 Asen., County Officials 
Wyoming Girls School 
Wyo~ing Highway Dept. 
Rawlins Fire Departitent 
Geo. E. Cooke, Sec., Fair Fund 
J. I.· Cashman, M. L. 
Wm • .Cairns 
Cont-inental 011 Co. 

Cooper Chevrolet 
Daws-en & Corbett 
Dixon Gar9€e 
Ellis :Blacksmith Shop 
Elle tt.ountain Trajing Co. 
Gunite & Steel Constructors, Inc. 
Robert J. Johnson 
L. C. Xinnamnn & Son 
H. Iiarsen 
Uoore Hardware & Iron Co. 

Platte Valley Gas & 011 Co. 
Rawlins Gas & 011 Co. 
Rawlins Tire Service 
SinclRir Refining Co. 
St~der Tractor & Equipment Co. 
Thompson Pipe & Steel Co. 
Tri-State Lumber Co. 
Vernon Standard Service 
Wilson Equip. & Supply Co. 
Wortham Machinery Co. 

Wyoming Automotive Co. 
Gall8€;her Transfer & Storege Co. 
The ·Times Stationers 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
Co'\lllty Clerk: 
Jack Sullivan 
John Cheesbrough 
E>Jgene McCarthy 
First National Eank, Rawlins 
Workmen's Compensation Lept. 

County Treasurer 
George E. Cooke 
Florence Forbes 
Helen A. Irving 
A. E. Robert son 
J. J. Hickey 
Rachel Ione LeVasseur 
Anna. Klaseen 
Western Union Telegraph Co. 
Rocky Mountain Gas Co. 

R & l3 Contract 
Telephone Service 
Water Service 
Electrical Service 
Board of Prisoner9 
Care of Prisoners 
Jail Sup:plies 
CH Repairs 
CH Supplies 
CH & Fairgr011nd·Supplies 

CE Supplies 

Garbege Disposal 
Wattr Commissioner 

" 
Livestock Com:nissioner 

II 

" 
It 

" 
Livestock Inspection 
Heal th Officer 
County Memberships 
Girl's Care 
County Meps 
Supplies 
Open Class Exhibitors 
Care of Prisoner 
R & :S Contract 
R & B Supplies 

R & j3 Su:ppl1es 
R & 13 Contract 
R & B Supplies 
R & :B Repairs 
R & B Supplies 
R & B Shop Bldg. 
R & l3 Labor 
R & l3 Repair a 
R & l3 & CR Supplies 
R & l3 5'.ipplies 

R & 13 Su:ppli ea 
" 
" 
" 

R & :B Repdrs 
R & J3 Cattle Guar~s 
R & B Lumber 
R & :B Supplies 
R & l3 Repairs 

" 
R & 13 Supplies 
R & l3 Freight 
Supplies 
Printing & Publishing 
Postage 
Commissioner 

" 
" 

Withholding Tax ~eductions 
Workmen's Compensation 

•Assignments 
County Agent 
Home Demonstrator 
Mileage & Expense 
R & 13 Shop Bldg. 
Mileage & Postage 
Water Com~i~sioner 
County Coroner 
Telegraph Service 
Ges Service 

The·Board thereupon adjourned until the following day. 

September·7, 1949 

The ::Bo1>rd resumed its session; all members present. 

MONTHLY RIPORTS of County Officere were approved and placed on file. 

4oo.oo 
198-31 
13g.05 
97.97 

1157. 50 
15.00 
2.35 
s.oo 

25. 6o 
4.86 

7.60 
34.oo 
7.00 

216.16 
16.130 
30.96 
4.64 

33.24 
20.16 
10.44 

42.60 
175.00 
30.00 
16.50 
e.oo 

10.00 
471.75 

3.00 
584.00 
315.81 

70.06 
345.00 
4e.oo 
20.35 
12.15 

10074.42 
50.00 
57.34 

' . 33.22 
296. 42 

-1.50 
75,.12 

233.25 
101.00 

• 1s6.oo 
-199-6. 6o 

645. 29 
9.27 

75.30 
28-78 

122. 69 
41.36 

504.86 
191. 12 
. 17. 2a 
163.6 
250.38 
182. 71 
897-80 
20.63 

96.02 
243.18 
98.40 
5e.1~ 
50.co 
19.00 

137.80 
8.00 

. 19. 45 
13.20 

HOSPITAL BOARD: C. W. Xeldsen was reep:i;oint ed as a manber of the Carbon County Memorial Hospital Boe.rd 

for a five year term, commencing July 11, 1949. 



September 7, 1949 

SCHOOL BONDS as follows were epproved by the Board and the County Attorney: 

Mrs~ Halsey Xortes, Leo District No. 2 $·3500 
George Sheehan, Baggs II No. 4 15000 
Virgil R. Garretson, Elk- Mountain " No. 5 17000 
Andrew Ruskanen, Hanna ,, 

No. 7 50000 
Jerel L. Green, Ste.tion 8, Alcova " No. 12 )P0O 
R. ·W. McLaughlin, Fort Steele II No. 14 '3000 
Albert X. ~alisbury, Severy H No. 15 10000 
Henry C. Carcwell, Hanne-Fedro II No. 19 2000 
W. C. Condict, Sare.toge. II No. 22 4ooo 
Leeland U. Grieve, Savery-RE1.wlins II No. 28 2500 

WATER COMMISSIONER The appli_cation of George O. Fle.gg for Water Commissioner of n1atricts No. 10 end 

No. 12, was confirmed by the Board at the recoz:rur.enda.tion of W. J. Knowlton, Superintendent of Water Div1Bion 

No. 1. 

There being no further business the meeting wes adjourned. 

(For addition to these minutes, see page 340) 
4 - - - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

October ~. · 1949 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 
RIDULAR MEETING 

The-Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 A.M., all present, Jack Sullivan, ·Chairman. 

The Minutes of meetings held September 6, and 7, were read and approved. 

The-following bills were audited and approved for payment: 

R. G. Engstrom County Cler.c 
Ruth Hughes II 

La.Verne J. Ziler " County Treasurer n M.J.Goffar Assi«nment 
Mar7 H. Thomson II 

Joan l3oven " 
Walter P. Backstrom County Treasurer 
Mina T. Woodhouse II 

Myrtle McJUllkin II 

Rub7 R. Cornwell • 
BeTerly Lyon County Treasurer 
Wm. -A. J ohn11on Count7 Assessor 
R. A. · Hakala II 

lieTerly Johnson • 
Glenn Penland Count7 Sheriff 
Jack l3est II 

William T. Jordan " 
Albert L. Wilson II 

William E. LeMastera I 

J. J. Hickey Count7 Attorne1 

Jean W. Jones Count1 Attorney 
Helen A. !"in& Supt. of School11 
Martha Hall " 
Ella Hakala I 

Charlotte Romick Clerk of Court 
Mar7 C. Engstrom II 

Count1 Treasurer "Joan Boven Assig111Dent 
A. E. Robertaon CH Custodian 
Louie A. Medina • 
John :Brow Caretaker, Fair1rounds 

Georce E. Cooke Count7 Agent 
Mar, Claire l3eat II 

llorence Forbes Home Demonstration ~ent Exp. 
w. H. Jordan R & B Labor 
J. J. Olson • 
J eu M. Worley • 
Walter Worley- II 

J'rank R. Tatum • 
Andrew L. Aho • 
Riley Allen • 
Harold J. Brown R & l3 Labor 
Edwin Nelson " R. G. E~strom Mile~e & hpenae 
lrontier Office Equip. Co. Supplies 
Photostat Corporation • 
Sarato,;a Sun • 
The Mills Company • 
Walter P. Backstrom Mile8'e & Expense 
The First National Bank Supplies 
Wm. A. Johnson Mileage & Expense 

-------

284.90 
220.70 
186.4o 
17s.10 
17s.10 
26.05 

301.50 
220;70 
186;40 
17s.10 

157.30 
301.50 
229.00 
178.10 
293.20 
220.70 
199.50 
224~4o 
186.40 
194. 70 

17s.10 
234.90 
178.10 
170.00 

·2s4;90 
220.70 
46.16 

25s.70 
186. 40 
140.oo 

124.69 
174.30 
so.35 

271.so 
59.00 

220.70 
205.60 
237.30 
22:>. 70 
245.·60 

229.00 
229.00 
s5.03 
2.25 

200.40 
1s.05 
s3.33 
94.01 
1.45 

27.os 


